
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 28, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville 36 3 6 8 9 10 61 65 17:17.1 0:44.2
2 Batesville 76 4 5 14 20 33 45 60 18:02.3 2:22.8
3 Indianapolis Cathedra 78 1 2 17 27 31 34 40 18:05.3 2:36.5
4 Whiteland Community 124 12 15 21 24 52 63 18:52.6 2:18.2
5 Richmond 139 16 19 28 37 39 54 55 19:05.4 1:13.6
6 Rushville Consolidate 141 11 25 32 35 38 44 46 19:05.9 1:47.6
7 East Central 153 22 23 30 36 42 48 56 19:16.6 0:56.6
8 New Castle 169 7 13 26 57 66 67 20:14.6 8:59.2
9 New Palestine 208 18 43 47 49 51 53 19:42.6 1:42.1
10 Decatur Central 237 29 41 50 58 59 62 64 20:18.8 2:01.6

Incomplete Teams: Connersville

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Mt. Vernon (Fortville
3 Austin Rush, 12 16:58.1
6 Joseph Blagrave, 12 17:02.7
8 Sam Wilson, 12 17:15.8
9 Reyce Morgan, 12 17:26.6
10 Colin Strachman, 10 17:42.3
61 Joshua Moore, 9 21:20.3
65 Derik Mareno-Fierro, 923:47.1

Total Time = 1:26:25.5     Total Places = 36

2. Batesville
4 Benjamin Moster, 12 16:58.2
5 Ean Loichinger, 12 16:58.2
14 Daren Smith, 12 18:20.2
20 Kyler Daulton, 12 18:33.9
33 Jake Chapman, 9 19:20.9
45 Eli Loichinger, 10 19:54.3
60 Tyler Bedel, 10 21:18.0

Total Time = 1:30:11.4     Total Places = 76

3. Indianapolis Cathedra
1 Liam Eifert, 11 16:40.5
2 Jack Wajda, 12 16:51.0
17 Josh Castor, 10 18:29.3
27 Carson Hruskoci, 12 19:08.7
31 Sean DeLaney, 12 19:16.9
34 Jacob Leon, 12 19:26.7
40 Jack O'Brien, 10 19:41.9

Total Time = 1:30:26.4     Total Places = 78

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Whiteland Community
12 Ashton Spoonamore, 12

18:00.8
15 Connor Buczkowski, 12

18:20.7
21 Matthew Nino, 10 18:37.4
24 Charlie Parker, 10 19:05.0
52 Caleb Fox, 9 20:19.0
63 Daniel Wimmer, 12 22:50.4

Total Time = 1:34:22.9     Total Places = 124

5. Richmond
16 Alex Orihuela, 10 18:27.1
19 Ivan Orihuela, 11 18:32.0
28 Ethan Miller, 10 19:08.9
37 Greyson Farmer, 9 19:38.2
39 Xavier Ogle, 9 19:40.6
54 Ethan Newton, 10 20:24.6
55 Alex Antrim, 11 20:35.4

Total Time = 1:35:26.8     Total Places = 139

6. Rushville Consolidate
11 Kyle Stanley, 12 17:51.6
25 Hunter Parmerlee, 9 19:07.2
32 Charlie Sterrett, 10 19:20.7
35 Trenton Dyer, 11 19:30.8
38 Ryan Schindler, 11 19:39.1
44 Wyatt Jacobs, 9 19:52.5
46 Isaac Krodel, 9 19:55.5

Total Time = 1:35:29.4     Total Places = 141



7. East Central
22 Michael Schwebach, 1218:51.6
23 Cole Benegas, 11 18:52.3
30 Logan Hicks, 10 19:16.5
36 Bradyn Hatton, 9 19:34.2
42 Parker Fleming, 12 19:48.1
48 Zen Ivey, 11 19:59.2
56 Gavin Hicks, 9 20:37.9

Total Time = 1:36:22.7     Total Places = 153

8. New Castle
7 Andrew Fewell, 12 17:08.3
13 Skyler Dickey, 12 18:06.1
26 Harrison Callaway, 10 19:08.6
57 Colten Lawson, 10 20:42.2
66 Vincent Salerno, 9 26:07.4
67 Josh McCune, 12 28:36.7

Total Time = 1:41:12.6     Total Places = 169

9. New Palestine
18 Colin Darley, 12 18:29.4
43 Harrison Holloway, 12 19:50.1
47 Hayden Isaacs, 12 19:57.0
49 Jesse Isaacs, 9 20:04.7
51 Cameron Mann, 10 20:11.4
53 Gavin Smith, 9 20:23.0

Total Time = 1:38:32.6     Total Places = 208

10. Decatur Central
29 Isai Torres, 12 19:15.5
41 Demitri Zehrung, 12 19:42.5
50 Michael Helton, 10 20:05.7
58 Julian Zehrung, 12 21:13.2
59 Zeeshan Siddiqui, 12 21:17.1
62 Chad Williams, 12 22:01.7
64 Ehren Burrows, 12 23:14.3

Total Time = 1:41:34.0     Total Places = 237

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Liam Eifert, 11 16:40.5 Indianapolis Cathedra
2 2 Jack Wajda, 12 16:51.0 Indianapolis Cathedra
3 3 Austin Rush, 12 16:58.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
4 4 Benjamin Moster, 12 16:58.2 Batesville
5 5 Ean Loichinger, 12 16:58.2 Batesville
6 6 Joseph Blagrave, 12 17:02.7 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
7 7 Andrew Fewell, 12 17:08.3 New Castle
8 8 Sam Wilson, 12 17:15.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
9 9 Reyce Morgan, 12 17:26.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
10 10 Colin Strachman, 10 17:42.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
11 11 Kyle Stanley, 12 17:51.6 Rushville Consolidate
12 12 Ashton Spoonamore, 12

18:00.8 Whiteland Community
13 Owen Baker, 11 18:05.1 Connersville
14 13 Skyler Dickey, 12 18:06.1 New Castle
15 14 Daren Smith, 12 18:20.2 Batesville
16 15 Connor Buczkowski, 12

18:20.7 Whiteland Community
17 16 Alex Orihuela, 10 18:27.1 Richmond
18 17 Josh Castor, 10 18:29.3 Indianapolis Cathedra
19 18 Colin Darley, 12 18:29.4 New Palestine



20 19 Ivan Orihuela, 11 18:32.0 Richmond
21 20 Kyler Daulton, 12 18:33.9 Batesville
22 21 Matthew Nino, 10 18:37.4 Whiteland Community
23 22 Michael Schwebach, 1218:51.6 East Central
24 23 Cole Benegas, 11 18:52.3 East Central
25 24 Charlie Parker, 10 19:05.0 Whiteland Community
26 25 Hunter Parmerlee, 9 19:07.2 Rushville Consolidate
27 26 Harrison Callaway, 10 19:08.6 New Castle
28 27 Carson Hruskoci, 12 19:08.7 Indianapolis Cathedra
29 28 Ethan Miller, 10 19:08.9 Richmond
30 Austin Wenta, 12 19:09.4 Connersville
31 29 Isai Torres, 12 19:15.5 Decatur Central
32 30 Logan Hicks, 10 19:16.5 East Central
33 31 Sean DeLaney, 12 19:16.9 Indianapolis Cathedra
34 32 Charlie Sterrett, 10 19:20.7 Rushville Consolidate
35 33 Jake Chapman, 9 19:20.9 Batesville
36 34 Jacob Leon, 12 19:26.7 Indianapolis Cathedra
37 35 Trenton Dyer, 11 19:30.8 Rushville Consolidate
38 36 Bradyn Hatton, 9 19:34.2 East Central
39 37 Greyson Farmer, 9 19:38.2 Richmond
40 38 Ryan Schindler, 11 19:39.1 Rushville Consolidate
41 39 Xavier Ogle, 9 19:40.6 Richmond
42 40 Jack O'Brien, 10 19:41.9 Indianapolis Cathedra
43 41 Demitri Zehrung, 12 19:42.5 Decatur Central
44 42 Parker Fleming, 12 19:48.1 East Central
45 43 Harrison Holloway, 12 19:50.1 New Palestine
46 44 Wyatt Jacobs, 9 19:52.5 Rushville Consolidate
47 45 Eli Loichinger, 10 19:54.3 Batesville
48 46 Isaac Krodel, 9 19:55.5 Rushville Consolidate
49 47 Hayden Isaacs, 12 19:57.0 New Palestine
50 48 Zen Ivey, 11 19:59.2 East Central
51 49 Jesse Isaacs, 9 20:04.7 New Palestine
52 50 Michael Helton, 10 20:05.7 Decatur Central
53 51 Cameron Mann, 10 20:11.4 New Palestine
54 52 Caleb Fox, 9 20:19.0 Whiteland Community
55 53 Gavin Smith, 9 20:23.0 New Palestine
56 54 Ethan Newton, 10 20:24.6 Richmond
57 55 Alex Antrim, 11 20:35.4 Richmond
58 56 Gavin Hicks, 9 20:37.9 East Central
59 57 Colten Lawson, 10 20:42.2 New Castle
60 58 Julian Zehrung, 12 21:13.2 Decatur Central
61 59 Zeeshan Siddiqui, 12 21:17.1 Decatur Central
62 60 Tyler Bedel, 10 21:18.0 Batesville
63 61 Joshua Moore, 9 21:20.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
64 Carson Giesting, 10 21:43.2 Connersville
65 Jeremy Jergensen, 12 21:58.6 Connersville
66 62 Chad Williams, 12 22:01.7 Decatur Central
67 63 Daniel Wimmer, 12 22:50.4 Whiteland Community
68 64 Ehren Burrows, 12 23:14.3 Decatur Central
69 65 Derik Mareno-Fierro, 923:47.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
70 66 Vincent Salerno, 9 26:07.4 New Castle
71 67 Josh McCune, 12 28:36.7 New Castle


